

Listed on : 01.08.2016

Court No. R-1

Item No. 89

**SECTION XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 16856 OF
2016 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.**

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

...Petitioners

VERSUS

DR. C.V.K. PRASADA AND ANR.

.....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30th June, 2016, when the court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 24745 of 2015.”

It is submitted for the information of the Ld. Registrar that in view of order quoted above, Counsel for the petitioner has not filed copy of pleadings so far. Hence show cause notice could not be issued.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this report.

Dated this the 29th day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv. (Central Agency)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

as3